
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/12/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,754,413

2nd Payment 2,892,133
1 03/31/21 Wed $21,647,194 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 3,036,740
2 04/03/21 Sat $24,642,144 $32,260,974 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.468 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 3,188,577
3 04/07/21 Wed $21,928,592 $43,208,087 $43,000,000 $29,300,000 1.468 3.7% 11.0% 5th Payment 3,348,006
4 04/10/21 Sat $25,091,756 $55,354,641 $55,000,000 $37,700,000 1.458 4.2% 14.8% 6th Payment 3,515,406
5 04/14/21 Wed $22,891,984 $66,704,848 $67,000,000 $46,000,000 1.458 3.8% 18.0% 7th Payment 3,691,176
6 04/17/21 Sat $25,759,548 $78,713,685 $79,000,000 $54,700,000 1.444 4.3% 21.6% 8th Payment 3,875,735
7 04/21/21 Wed $23,768,138 $90,385,144 $90,000,000 $62,300,000 1.444 4.0% 24.7% 9th Payment 4,069,522
8 04/24/21 Sat $28,372,042 $103,956,162 $104,000,000 $72,300,000 1.439 4.7% 28.3% 10th Payment 4,272,998
9 04/28/21 Wed $26,387,972 $116,869,235 $116,000,000 $80,600,000 1.439 4.4% 31.4% 11th Payment 4,486,648

10 05/01/21 Sat $30,319,874 $131,298,572 $129,000,000 $88,900,000 1.451 5.1% 34.9% 12th Payment 4,710,980
11 05/05/21 Wed $28,323,522 $143,630,500 $142,000,000 $97,900,000 1.451 4.7% 38.0% 13th Payment 4,946,529
12 05/08/21 Sat $31,857,260 $155,872,803 $157,000,000 $109,300,000 1.436 5.3% 41.3% 14th Payment 5,193,856

13 05/12/21 Wed $29,958,639 $168,781,809 $168,000,000 $117,000,000 1.436 5.0% 44.2% 15th Payment 5,453,549
14 05/15/21 Sat $33,778,253 $183,336,666 $183,000,000 $127,400,000 1.436 5.6% 47.3% 16th Payment 5,726,226
15 05/19/21 Wed $31,456,571 $196,891,123 $220,000,000 $153,200,000 1.436 5.2% 50.1% 17th Payment 6,012,537
16 05/22/21 Sat $35,075,338 $212,004,886 $238,000,000 $165,700,000 1.436 5.8% 53.0% 18th Payment 6,313,164
17 05/26/21 Wed $32,400,268 $225,965,977 $252,000,000 $175,500,000 1.436 5.4% 55.5% 19th Payment 6,628,822
18 05/29/21 Sat $37,660,390 $242,193,625 $237,000,000 $165,041,783 1.436 6.2% 58.3% 20th Payment 6,960,264
19 06/02/21 Wed $31,428,260 $255,735,883 $258,000,000 $179,700,000 1.436 5.2% 60.5% 21st Payment 7,308,277
20 06/05/21 Sat $39,068,889 $272,570,444 $277,000,000 $192,900,000 1.436 6.5% 63.0% 22nd Payment 7,673,691
21 06/09/21 Wed $34,914,597 $287,614,945 $296,000,000 $206,100,000 1.436 5.8% 65.2% 23rd Payment 8,057,375
22 06/12/21 Sat $42,674,947 $306,003,337 $321,000,000 $223,500,000 1.436 7.0% 67.6% 24th Payment 8,460,244
23 06/16/21 Wed $39,980,705 $323,230,795 $343,000,000 $238,900,000 1.436 6.6% 69.8% 25th Payment 8,883,256
24 06/19/21 Sat $49,643,766 $344,622,011 $373,000,000 $259,700,000 1.436 8.1% 72.2% 26th Payment 9,327,419
25 06/23/21 Wed $49,376,170 $365,897,921 $394,000,000 $274,400,000 1.436 8.1% 74.5% 27th Payment 9,793,790
26 06/26/21 Sat $60,565,394 $391,995,204 $430,000,000 $299,400,000 1.436 9.8% 77.0% 28th Payment 10,283,479
27 06/30/21 Wed $59,251,405 $391,429,014 $0 1.436 9.6% 79.2% 29th Payment 10,797,653
28 07/03/21 Sat $75,706,743 $424,050,618 $0 1.436 12.2% 81.7% 30th Payment 11,337,536
29 07/07/21 Wed $71,101,685 $422,066,325 $0 1.436 11.5% 83.8%
30 07/10/21 Sat $94,633,429 $462,843,330 $0 1.436 15.0% 86.3% Total 183,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $85,322,023 $458,831,098 $0 1.436 13.6% 88.1%
32 07/17/21 Sat $118,291,786 $509,802,355 $0 1.436 18.3% 90.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/12/2021


